

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

AN EVENING WITH JEFF FOXWORTHY COMES TO MYSTIC LAKE FEB. 17

Tickets on sale Dec. 15

PRIOR LAKE, Minn. – Dec. 11, 2023 – Funnyman Jeff Foxworthy is set to bring the laughs when he returns to the Mystic Showroom at 8 p.m. Saturday, Feb. 17, 2024.

Jeff Foxworthy is one of the most respected and successful comedians in the country. He is the highest-selling comedy recording artist in history, a multiple Grammy Award nominee and bestselling author of more than 26 books.

Foxworthy hosted the FOX television game show "Are You Smarter Than A 5th Grader" for several seasons. He hosted three seasons of "The American Bible Challenge" for the Game Show Network and has his own comedy channel, "Jeff and Larry's Comedy Roundup" on SiriusXM, which showcases the best in great American comedy. His latest Netflix special, "The Good Old Days," was released in March of 2022.

Foxworthy has an HBO special and two Showtime specials to his credit. With critical acclaim and rave reviews from the first special, the comic landed his second Showtime special, which earned a Cable ACE Award nomination. He has also been bestowed with a People's Choice Award as Favorite Male Newcomer for "The Jeff Foxworthy Show." For more information, visit jefffoxworthy.com.

TICKET INFORMATION

Tickets to see An Evening with Jeff Foxworthy at 8 p.m. Saturday, Feb. 17, 2024, in the Mystic Showroom will be available Dec. 15 starting at \$49. Contact the Mystic Box Office at 952-496-6563 or visit mysticlake.com for more details.

Event: An Evening with Jeff Foxworthy **Date & Time:** 8 p.m. Saturday, Feb. 17, 2024

Place: Mystic Showroom®
Tickets: Starting at \$49

On sale: 10 a.m. Friday, Dec. 15, 2023

ABOUT MYSTIC LAKE CASINO HOTEL

Owned and operated by the Shakopee Mdewakanton Sioux Community, Mystic Lake Casino Hotel is the premier gaming facility in the Midwest. Mystic Lake® creates original and exciting entertainment experiences for its guests with gaming, distinctive bars and restaurants, indoor and outdoor concert venues, unique special events, and luxurious accommodations, all just 25 minutes southwest of Minneapolis/Saint Paul. In 2018, Mystic Lake opened Mystic Lake Center®, a new event space and hotel tower. Offering state-of-the-art technology, this 70,000-square-foot venue hosts groups of all sizes for conferences, expos, weddings and other events. With 766 new and renovated modern hotel rooms, Mystic Lake is one of the largest hotels in the Twin Cities area.

###

Media Inquiries:

Madeleine Rush • 651-214-6937 • madeleine@goffpublic.com

2400 MYSTIC LAKE BOULEVARD, PRIOR LAKE, MN 55372 • PHONE 952-445-9000 Owned and operated by the Shakopee Mdewakanton Sioux Community